

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ___

Introduced by: Schaibley

1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating College Wood

2 Elementary School on its selection as a National Blue Ribbon

3 School.

4 Whereas, In 2017, the United States Department of

- 5 Education named College Wood Elementary School of the
- 6 Carmel Clay Schools corporation a National Blue Ribbon
- 7 School, an award only 342 schools across the country received
- 8 last year;

9 Whereas, The National Blue Ribbon Schools Program was

- 10 founded to recognize public and private elementary, middle,
- and high schools where students perform at very high levels or
- where significant improvements are being made in students'
- 13 academic achievement;

20182371



1	Whereas, College Wood Elementary School was bestowed
2	this mark of excellence for being an Exemplary High
3	Performing School and demonstrating high academic
4	proficiency; and
5	Whereas, This merit-based distinction is a testament to
6	College Wood Elementary's overall dedication, its academic
7	success, and its history of achievement: Therefore,
8	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
9	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
0	SECTION 1. That the members of the Indiana House of
1	Representatives congratulate College Wood Elementary School
2	on its selection as a 2017 National Blue Ribbon School and
3	urge the school to keep striving for the best.
4	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
5	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Principal
6	Kathy Olssen.

